

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.669 OF 2009

BALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILRAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Bhasin, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Ms. Jigyasa Tanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Sakshi Bhasin, learned advocate appears and submits on instructions from the learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner that the matter has since been settled between the parties. She seeks three weeks' time to file a copy of the settlement.

Let the matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks for the present for the aforesaid purpose.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master