

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.669 OF 2009

BALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILRAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Soam, Adv.  
Ms. Jigyasa Tanwar, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 21st February, 2011, the matter had been  
adjourned, since it was submitted that the matter had been  
settled between the parties and the copy of the settlement  
would be filed in due course. Today, also the same  
submission has been made, but further two weeks time has  
been prayed for, to file the copy of the settlement.

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks and be  
listed on 11th April, 2011.  
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master