

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.669 OF 2009

BALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILRAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We had earlier adjourned this matter on two different occasions, since it had been submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the matter had been settled between the parties. We, accordingly, directed the parties to file a copy of the settlement, which was said to have been arrived at between them.

Pursuant to our directions, copies of orders passed in several proceedings between the parties, have been filed from which it appears that the petitioner has, in each case, stated that the matter has been compromised and that she did not want to proceed with the complaint or other pending proceedings.

Having regard to the above, we dispose of the petition for transfer by recording the submissions made on behalf of the petitioner that the matter has since been settled.

.....J.
(Altamas Kabir)

(Cyriac Joseph)

.....J.

New Delhi,
April 11, 2011
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.669 OF 2009

BALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILRAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jigyasa Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master